GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR 00000 <u>NOTIFICATION</u>

Dated Shillong, the 9th January, 2013

<u>No.PER.50/2011/18</u> — The services of Smti. C.Kharkongor, MCS, Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities and State Protocol Officer are partially placed at the disposal of Community & Rural Development Department for appointment as Chief Executive Officer, Meghalaya State Rural Livelihoods Society.

Sd/- D. Rynjah Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Personnel & A.R.(A) Department

Dated Shillong, the 9th January, 2013

Memo No. PER. 50/2011/18-A,

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Governor, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Deputy Chief Minister, Meghalaya.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Ministers, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,
 - _____Department.
- 7. The Commissioner of Division for East, West, South West, North and South Garo Hills Districts, Tura.
- 8. The Commissioner of Division for East, West & South West Khasi Hills, West Jaintia Hills Districts, Shillong.
- 9. The Resident Commissioner, Meghalaya House, 9-Aurangzeb Road, New Delhi-110011.
- 10. The Secretary, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly, Shillong.
- 11. The Advocate General, Meghalaya, Guwahati.
- 12. The Chairman, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.
- 13. The Accountant General (A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong 793001.
- 14. The Director of Printing and Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication of the Notification in the Meghalaya Gazette
- 15. The Director, Information and Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong,
- 16. All Deputy Commissioners/ S D Os (Civil).
- 17. The Trade Adviser and Director of Movement, Govt. of Meghalaya, Meghalaya House, Shanty Pally, Kolkata-700042.
- 20. All Administrative Departments.
- 19. State Informatics Officer, NIC, Shillong.
 - 20. The Treasury Officer, Shillong.
 - 21 .Officer (s) concerned/Guard file/Personal file.

By Order etc.,

Mumper

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Personnel & A.R (A) Department

.....